v2.0 / Modification rights reserved EE650 176
The EE650 air velocity transmitter is dedicated for accurate and reliable
measurement in building automation and ventilation applications.
The device employs an innovative air velocity sensing element, which
operates on the thermal anemometer principle and is manufactured by
E+E in state-of-the-art thin film technology. Due to its innovative design,
the sensing element is very robust and highly insensitive to pollution,
which leads to outstanding long-term performance.

Product configuration software  EE-PCS (free download: www.epluse.com/EE650)
Power supply adapter  V03 (see data sheet Accessories)
Ordering Guide
- EE650 Transmitter according to ordering guide
- Cable gland (two pieces at output RS485 for daisy chain wiring)
- Mounting flange
- Mounting materials
- Protection cap
- Quick guide
- Two self-adhesive labels for configuration changes (see user guide at www.epluse.com/relabeling)
- Test report according to DIN EN10204 - 2.2
Scope of Supply
EE650-T2A6L200
Type: duct mounting
Output: 4-20 mA
Probe length: 200 mm
EE650-T2J3L200P1BD5
Type: duct mounting
Output: RS485
Probe length: 200 mm
Protocol: Modbus RTU
Baud rate: 9600
EE650-T3A6L300K2
Type: remote sensor probe
Output: 4-20 mA
Probe length: 300 mm
Cable length: 2 m
Order Example
1) Factory setting: Even Parity, Stopbits 1 Modbus Map see User Guide at www.epluse.com/ee650
2) Factory setting: No Parity, Stopbits 1 Product Implementation Conformance Statement (PICS) available at www.epluse.com/ee650
3) Only for BACnet MS/TP
EE650-
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
Type
Duct mounting T2
Remote sensor probe T3
Output
4-20 mA (selectable by jumper to 0-10 V) A6 A6
RS485 J3 J3
Probe length
100 mm L100
200 mm L200
300 mm (2 x 150 mm) L300
Cable length
not applicable no code
1 m K1
2 m K2
5 m K5
10 m K10
Se
tu
p
R
S4
85
Protocol Modbus RTU 1) P1
BACnet MS/TP 2) P3
Baud rate
9600 BD5
19200 BD6
38400 BD7
57600 3) BD8
76800 3) BD9